
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015619-2024 

Contract

EMMP Lead Consultancy and Support

Menter Môn Cyf

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015619

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0438f7  

Published 16 May 2024, 4:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Menter Môn Cyf

Neuadd y Dref, Bulkeley Square

Llangefni

LL77 7LR

Email

dafydd@mentermon.com

Telephone

+44 1248725700

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015619-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015619-2024
mailto:dafydd@mentermon.com


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.mentermon.com

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0875

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Third Sector Not for Profit Entity

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Local Economic and Environmental Development

http://www.mentermon.com
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0875


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EMMP Lead Consultancy and Support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71313440 - Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) services for construction

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To invite tender submissions from prospective suppliers to support the Morlais project with
developing the Environmental Monitoring and Mitigation Plan for the Morlais project.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £194,485.58 / Highest offer: £234,195.37 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

90711400 - Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) services other than for construction

71313400 - Environmental impact assessment for construction

71313440 - Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) services for construction

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open procurement procedure, tenderers must meet the criteria for selection as per the ITT
document.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery Plan / Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: Experience of Individuals Assigned to the Contract / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Risks and Challenges / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Local Content / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-004489

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MOR.70

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/004489-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Environmental Resources Management Ltd (ERM)

1st Floor Pier House Pier Road Pembroke Dock

Pembrokeshire

SA72 6TR

Telephone

+44 780989690

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £194,485.58 / Highest offer: £234,195.37 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This work involves interactions with multiple stakeholders including regulators and the
winning tenderer must ensure flexibility in delivering the work to meet the project
requirements.

Further project information can be found https://www.morlaisenergy.com/

(WA Ref:141530)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.morlaisenergy.com/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-25T21:18:44+0100
	TCPDF




